

## African Union, African Regional Bodies

# Resolution to pay tribute to the Former President of South Africa HE Nelson Rolihlahla Madiba Mandela

Legislation as at 12 March 2014

There may have been updates since this file was created.

PDF created on 4 October 2024 at 09:55.

View online



### About this collection

The legislation in this collection has been reproduced as it was originally printed in the Government Gazette, with improved formatting and with minor typographical errors corrected. All amendments have been applied directly to the text and annotated. A scan of the original gazette of each piece of legislation (including amendments) is available for reference.

www.laws.africa info@laws.africa

FRBR URI: /akn/aa-au/statement/resolution/pap/2014/3-4-2/eng@2014-03-12

There is no copyright on the legislative content of this document.

This PDF copy is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 License (CC BY 4.0). Share widely and freely.

Resolution to pay tribute to the Former President of South Africa HE Nelson Rolihlahla Madiba Mandela Contents	ĉ
Paragraph (i)	1
Paragraph (ii)	1

#### African Union

# Resolution to pay tribute to the Former President of South Africa HE Nelson Rolihlahla Madiba Mandela

### Published on 12 March 2014

#### Commenced

[This is the version of this document from 12 March 2014.]

**NOTING** with high appreciation the values defended by the Former President of South Africa His Excellency (HE) Nelson Rolihlahla Mandela.

**COGNISANT** of his quest to bring equality in Africa and defend the Rights of the most vulnerable in society especially children and youths;

**RECOGNISING** the legacy he has left not only for South Africa and Africa but the whole world;

**NOTING** the strong lessons learnt from him who after serving 27 years in jail, was elected and served for one five year term as President of South Africa with a spirit of forgiveness;

**ACKNOWLEDGING** the great contribution of HE Nelson Rohihlahla Mandela for the launch of the PAP Trust fund in 2007;

### The Pan-African Parliament resolves:

- (i) To Join the rest of the world in celebrating his life and legacy;
- (ii) That the 18<sup>th</sup> July the United Nations (UN) designated as a day for Mandela be recognized by the Pan African Parliament to bring together young leaders from all over the world to appreciate and discuss issues of Democracy, Peace and Security.

Done in Midrand, 12 March 2014.